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National Human Rights Commission
Manav Adhikar Bhawan Block-C, GPO Complex, INA,, DELHI -110023

Buteng Tayeng,

Village Kasik ARUNACHAL PRADESH , PAPUMPARA

Dated: 02/03/2023

Dear Buteng Tayeng,
The Commission has recieved your complaint and it has assigned diary number as 3676/IN/2023 with the
following details:-

Complainant Details

|Name: ||Buteng Tayeng |
|M0bile: ||9402868880 ||Email: ||nehro.ssa@gmai1.com |
[Address: || Village Kasik |
[District: |ARUNACHAL PRADESH |[State: |IPAPUMPARA |
Victim Details
|Victim Name: ||People of Arunachal Pradesh ||Gender: ||Male |
|Religi0n: ||Unknown ||Cast: ||Scheduled Tribe |
|Address: ||Itanagar792103 |
[District: |[PAPUMPARA ||state: |ARUNACHAL PRADESH |
Incident Details
Incident Itanagar Incident Date: 20/03/2021
Place:
Incident \iry1qpARITIES IN EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITIES
Category:
Incident |5\ pinvpaRA Incident State: ARUNACHAL PRADESH
District:
Is it filed
before any
Court / No
State HRC
I am writing this letter to bring to your notice a serious issue that has been affecting the genuine candidates
who aspire for government jobs. The selling of exam papers to candidates by The Officers/employee of
Arunachal Pradesh Public Service Commission (APPSC) has become a common practice in state of
Arunachal Pradesh. This illegal and unethical act not only undermines the credibility of the recruitment
process but also violates the human rights of genuine candidates. This malpractice has several adverse
effects on deserving candidates who have worked hard to secure a job in the government sector. Firstly, it
deprives them of their right to fair competition and equal opportunity. While they prepare for the exams
with utmost sincerity and dedication, other candidates who have access to the leaked papers gain an unfair
advantage over them. It is a clear violation of Article 14 of the Constitution of India, which guarantees
equality before the law and equal protection of the law to all citizens. Moreover, the selling of exam papers
also leads to a decline in the quality of the workforce. When incompetent candidates are recruited based on
. their access to leaked papers, it negatively impacts the functioning of various government departments. It
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Details: hampers the efficient and effective delivery of services to the citizens of our country. This is a violation of
: the human rights of the citizens, as they have a right to receive quality services from the government.
Moreover, it also has a negative impact on the morale of deserving candidates. It is disheartening for them
to see that their hard work and dedication are not being rewarded fairly. This can lead to demotivation and
a loss of confidence in the system. In light of the above, I strongly urge the National Human Rights
Commission to take action against this illegal practice. The authorities should conduct rigorous
investigations to identify and punish the culprits involved in selling exam papers. Measures should also be
taken to ensure the confidentiality of the question papers and prevent their leakage. Only through these
actions can we guarantee a fair and transparent recruitment process and protect the human rights of the
genuine candidates. And lastly, Hon’ble Commission is prayed to direct Government of Arunachal Pradesh
to provide monetary compensation to all the deprived candidates as a partial solution to this problem.
While it may provide some redressal to the affected candidates, it does not address the root cause of the
issue.
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